accounting. As a result, we have determined that a deferred tax liability of $581,106 should have been recognized in the quarter ended June 30,
2004 with a corresponding charge to deferred tax expense. This deferred tax liability should have then been adjusted in the quarter ended
December 31, 2004 to $440,641, resulting in the recognition of $140,465 of deferred tax benefit. In addition, for each of the first three quarters
of 2005, a deferred tax liability of $440,641 should have been included on the respective period end balance sheets. This adjustment has no
impact on our actual cash flows; however, it will result in some reclassifications within the statements of cash flows for the applicable periods.

The section of this 10-QSB/A entitled, �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,� Note 2 to the
financial statements included herein and Item 3 of Part I have been amended to reflect the foregoing.

The effect on our previously issued 2005 financial statements are summarized as follows:

Balance Sheet as of March 31, 2005

Edgar Filing: IT&E INTERNATIONAL GROUP - Form 10QSB/A

29

Edgar Filing: IT&E INTERNATIONAL GROUP - Form 10QSB/A

30

Previously
Reported

Increase
(Decrease) Restated

Deferred tax liability $ � $ 440,641 $ 440,641
Current Liabilities 2,362,869 440,641 2,803,510
Total Liabilities 3,961,662 440,641 4,402,303
Retained Deficit (183,753) (440,641) (624,394)

The consolidated interim financial statements included herein, presented in accordance with United States generally accepted accounting
principles and stated in US dollars, have been prepared by us, without audit, pursuant

5

Edgar Filing: IT&E INTERNATIONAL GROUP - Form 10QSB/A

31

to the rules and regulations of the Securities and Exchange Commission. Certain information and footnote disclosures normally included in
financial statements prepared in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles have been condensed or omitted pursuant to such
rules and regulations, although we believe that the disclosures are adequate to make the information presented not misleading.